



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2484/2025

**M/s Prime Logistics V Assistant Commissioner CGST and C. Ex., Div-
Kalmeshwar, Nagpur-II, Nagpur and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Abhishek Naik, Advocate for the petitioner.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 06/05/2025

Heard.

- ii. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
19-06-2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)