



2484-2025

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2484 OF 2025**

(M/s Prime Logistics, through Proprietor Yasir Amin Kharwa Vs. Assistant Commissioner CGST & C.  
Ex., Nagpur – II & Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Kaumudi Deshpande h/f Mr. Abhishek Naik, Counsel for  
the petitioner.

Ms Shraddha Kapoor, Counsel for the respondents.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND**  
**RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**  
**NOVEMBER 14, 2025**

The Counsel for the respondents submits  
that reply is ready and will be filed during the course of  
the day. Be filed.

2] List on 5/12/2025.

**(JUDGE)**

**(JUDGE)**

Sumit