



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 2484 of 2025

M/s Prime Logistics through Proprietor, Yasir Amin Kharwa

Versus

Assistant Commissioner, CGST and C. Ex. Division Kalmeshwar, Nagpur-II and
others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Abhishek Naik, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri Abhishek Kapoor Advocate for the respondents.

Ms. Shraddha Kapoor, Advocate for the respondents through VC.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2026.

In response to the order dated 9th January, 2026, learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has to file compilation of judgments, which may be filed by tomorrow.

2. Statement accepted.
3. List the matter on **23.01.2026.**

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]