



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2484 OF 2025**

[M/s Prime Logistics through Proprietor Yasir Amin Kharwa **vs.** Assistant Commissioner,  
CGST & C. Ex., Div – Kalmeshwar, Nagpur-II, Nagpur and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Abhishek Naik, Advocate for the petitioner  
Ms. Shraddha Kapoor, Advocate for the respondents

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND**  
**NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATE : 23-01-2026.**

The parties shall file compilation of judgments along with chart giving details of the facts of the cited case, law laid down by the Court, facts in the present case and purpose of filing the citation.

Stand over to 30-1-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)

*wasnik*