

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2484 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s Prime Logistics, Thr. Proprietor, Yasir Amin. PETITIONER
Kharwa

V/S

Assistant Commissioner, Cgst And C. Ex.,RESPONDENT
Div-kalmeshwar, Nagpur-ii And Ors.

Ms. KAUMUDI DESHPANDE, ADV. H/F Mr. ABHISHEK
KIRAN NAIK, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Ms. SHRADDHA KAPOOR, ADV. FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,
STAND OVER TO 13/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)