



(1)

917wp2484.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2484/2025

M/s. Prime Logistics, Nagpur .Vs. Asstt. Commissioner of CGST & C. Ex.Div.
Kalmeshwar, Nagpur – II, Nagpur and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.Abhishek Naik with Ms Kaumudi Deshpande, Advocates for petitioner
Ms Shraddha Kapoor with Mr. Abhishek Kapoor, Advocates for respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 6, 2026.

Heard for some time.

2. Counsel for petitioner has invited our attention to judgment of Division Bench of this Court at Principal Seat in **Commissioner of Central Excise, Thane I.Vs. Century Rayon [2016 (339) ELT 242 (Bom.)]**, to contend that the issue involved is covered.

3. Respondents shall go through the said judgment and take corrective steps till the next date, if the petitioner is otherwise entitled for the benefits in terms of Rule 9(1) (bb) of the CENVAT Credit Rules, 2004.

4. Stand over to 27.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale